
THE EFFECTS OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF ORGANIC COMPOUND ON THE
GROWTH PERFORMANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PADDY (Oryza sativa)

MR220 SHOOTS AND ROOTS EXPLANTS

NUR YASMIN ZAINI BINTI ABDULLAH

Final Year Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management

In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2015



DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and
Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other Universiti or higher
institution, of for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of
the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi
MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that,
any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a
written consent ofUiTM.

Candidate's signature: . Dale: . ..!3./8/.2()IS..
NUR YASMIN ZAINI BINTI ABDULLAH

Name: .

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in
terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.)
Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology,

Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature

Name of Supervisor

Position

Date

MISS HA IZAH BINTI OTHMAN

LECTURER

i ~ Ifr/ ?1I l ~"""................./ .' .



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION

Page

11

IV

V

VI

Vll

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

Background of the study
Problem statement
Significance ofResearch study
Aim or objectives
Hypothesis

1
2
4
4
5

2 LITERATURE RIVIEW

2.1

2.2
2.3
2.4

2.5
2.6
2.7

Description of Oryza sativa
2.1.1 Taxonomic classification of Oryza sativa
Morphology of Oryza sativa
Rice biotechnology
Varieties of Oryza sativa
2.4.1 MR220
Tissue culture
Shoot explants
Media composition
2.7.1 Water
2.7.2 Agar
2.7.3 Carbon and energy source
2.7.4 Plant growth regulators
2.7.5 Organic compound

2.7.5.1 Coconut milk
2.7.5.2 Coconut water (young/old)

5
5
6
6
6
6
7
8
8
8
9

10
10
11
11
12



3 METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5
3.6
3.7

Material
3.1.1 Raw material
3.1.2 Organic compound
3.1.3 Selection of explants
3.1.4 Chemicals
3.1.5 Equipment and apparatus
Method
3.2.1 Surface sterilization of explants
3.2.2 Sterilization of media
3.2.3 Sterilization ofmaterial and apparatus
3.2.4 Sterilization of air flow laminar cabinet
Preparation of culture medium
3.3.1 Preparation ofMS basal media (control)
3.3.2 Preparation of MS basal medium with (200glL) of

different types of organic compound
Explants isolation and inoculation
3.4.1 Sterilization of seeds
3.4.2 Sub culturing activities
Parameters
Experimental design
Statistical analysis

13
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
18

18
18
19
19
20
20

4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION

4.1 Effect of different organic compounds on shoots and roots
4.1.1 Number of shoots
4.1.2 Number of leaves
4.1.3 Length of shoots (em)
4.1.4 Length of roots (em)

21
22
23
24
25

5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 27

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURICULUM VITAE

28
33
36



ABSTRACT

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTS OF DIFFERENT ORGANIC COMPOUND ON THE

GROWTH PERFORMANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PADDY MR220 SHOOTS

AND ROOTS EXPLANTS

A study on the effects of different orgamc compound on the growth performance and

development of paddy MR220 shoots and roots explants. This study was conducted in UiTM

Jasin Campus in order to investigate the effects of using three types of organic additives on

the same level of concentration towards the three treatments responsive to the number of

shoots and roots produced for six weeks in culture medium. In this study, seeds explants of

paddy cultivar MR220 were cultured on MS medium that have been supplemented with

different kinds of organic compound which are young coconut water, old coconut water and

coconut milk at 200 g L-1
. Each treatment was replicated five times and the numbers of

shoots and roots that initiated from the explants were recorded and the mean of five replicates

explants were calculated. From this study, young coconut water shows the medium was result

the highest number of shoots and roots produced followed by the old coconut water medium

and coconut milk medium. The numbers of shoots were significantly influence by coconut

water concentration.


	THE EFFECTS OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF ORGANIC COMPOUND ON THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PADDY (Oryza sativa) MR220 SHOOTS AND ROOTS EXPLANTS
	DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of research study
	1.4 Aims or Objectives
	1.5 Hypothesis

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Description of Oryza sativa
	2.1.1 Taxonomic of Oryza sativa

	2.2 Morphology of Oryza sativa
	2.3 Rice biotechnology
	2.4 Varieties of Oryza sativa
	2.4.1 MR 220 (The chosen variety)

	2.5 Tissue culture
	2.6 Shoot explants
	2.7 Media composition
	2.7.1 Water
	2.7.2 Agar
	2.7.3 Carbon and energy source
	2.7.4 Plant growth regulators
	2.7.5 Organic compound
	2.7.5.1 Coconut milk
	2.7.5.2 Coconut water (young/old)



	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Material
	3.1.1 Raw material
	3.1.2 Organic compound
	3.1.3 Selection of Explants
	3.1.4 Chemicals
	3.1.5 Equipment and apparatus

	3.2 Method
	3.2.1 Surface sterilization of explants
	3.2.2 Sterilization of media
	3.2.3 Sterilization of material and apparatus
	3.2.4 Sterilization of laminar air flow cabinet

	3.3 Preparation of culture medium
	3.3.1 Preparation of MS basal medium
	3.3.2 Preparation of MS medium modified with different types of organic compound

	3.4 Explants isolation and inoculation
	3.4.1 Sterilization of seeds
	3.4.2 Sub culturing activities

	3.5 Parameters
	3.6 Experimental design
	3.7 Statistical Analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Effects of different organic compound towards the development and growth performance of MR220 shoot and roots explants
	4.1.1 Number of shoots
	4.1.2 Number of leaves
	4.1.3 Length of shoots
	4.1.4 Length of roots


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	REFERRENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURICULUM VITAE



