THE EFFECTS OF DIFFERENT TYPES OF ORGANIC COMPOUND ON THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PADDY (*Oryza sativa*) MR220 SHOOTS AND ROOTS EXPLANTS

NUR YASMIN ZAINI BINTI ABDULLAH

Final Year Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management

In the Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

Universiti Teknologi MARA

DECLARATION

This Final Year Project is a partial fulfillment of the requirements for a degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

It is entirely my own work and has not been submitted to any other Universiti or higher institution, of for any other academic award in this University. Where use has been made of the work of other people it has been fully acknowledged and fully referenced.

I hereby assign all and every right in the copyright to this Work to the Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UiTM"), which henceforth shall be the owner of copyright in this Work and that, any reproduction or use in any form or by any means whatsoever is prohibited without a written consent of UiTM.

Candidate's signature:	Date: 13/8/2015
NUR YASMIN ZAINI BINTI AI	BDULLAH

I hereby declare that I have checked this project and in my opinion, this project is adequate in terms of scope and quality for the award of the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management, Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature :	Spl.
Name of Supervisor :	MISS HAMIZAH BINTI OTHMAN
Position :	LECTURER
Date :	13/8/2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENTS	
TABLE OF		1 ii
LIST OF FIG		iv
	BREVIATIONS	
ABSTRACT		v vi
ABSTRAK		vii
ADSTRAK		VII
CHAPTER		
1 INT	RODUCTION	
1.1	Background of the study	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.2	Problem statement	2
1.3	Significance of Research study	4
1.4	Aim or objectives	4
1.5	Hypothesis	5
2 LITI	ERATURE RIVIEW	
2.1	Description of Oryza sativa	5
	2.1.1 Taxonomic classification of <i>Oryza sativa</i>	5
2.2	Morphology of Oryza sativa	6
2.3	Rice biotechnology	6
2.4	Varieties of Oryza sativa	6
	2.4.1 MR220	6
2.5	Tissue culture	7
2.6	Shoot explants	8
2.7	Media composition	8
	2.7.1 Water	8
	2.7.2 Agar	9
	2.7.3 Carbon and energy source	10
	2.7.4 Plant growth regulators	10
	2.7.5 Organic compound	11
	2.7.5.1 Coconut milk	11
	2.7.5.2 Coconut water (young/old)	12

3 METHODOLOGY

	3.1	Material	13
		3.1.1 Raw material	13
		3.1.2 Organic compound	13
		3.1.3 Selection of explants	14
		3.1.4 Chemicals	14
		3.1.5 Equipment and apparatus	14
	3.2	Method	15
		3.2.1 Surface sterilization of explants	. 15
		3.2.2 Sterilization of media	15
		3.2.3 Sterilization of material and apparatus	16
		3.2.4 Sterilization of air flow laminar cabinet	16
	3.3	Preparation of culture medium	16
		3.3.1 Preparation of MS basal media (control)	16
		3.3.2 Preparation of MS basal medium with (200g/L) of	18
		different types of organic compound	
	3.4	Explants isolation and inoculation	18
		3.4.1 Sterilization of seeds	18
		3.4.2 Sub culturing activities	19
	3.5	Parameters	19
	3.6	Experimental design	20
	3.7	Statistical analysis	20
4	RESU	LT AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1	Effect of different organic compounds on shoots and roots	21
		4.1.1 Number of shoots	22
		4.1.2 Number of leaves	23
		4.1.3 Length of shoots (cm)	24
		4.1.4 Length of roots (cm)	25
_	CON	NAME OF THE OWN ASSOCIATION	0.7
5	CONC	CLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	27
OFF	en nee	PDENICES	20
		ERENCES	28
	ENDICE		33
CUL	COLUI	M VITAE	36

ABSTRACT

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTS OF DIFFERENT ORGANIC COMPOUND ON THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PADDY MR220 SHOOTS AND ROOTS EXPLANTS

A study on the effects of different organic compound on the growth performance and development of paddy MR220 shoots and roots explants. This study was conducted in UiTM Jasin Campus in order to investigate the effects of using three types of organic additives on the same level of concentration towards the three treatments responsive to the number of shoots and roots produced for six weeks in culture medium. In this study, seeds explants of paddy cultivar MR220 were cultured on MS medium that have been supplemented with different kinds of organic compound which are young coconut water, old coconut water and coconut milk at 200 g L⁻¹. Each treatment was replicated five times and the numbers of shoots and roots that initiated from the explants were recorded and the mean of five replicates explants were calculated. From this study, young coconut water shows the medium was result the highest number of shoots and roots produced followed by the old coconut water medium and coconut milk medium. The numbers of shoots were significantly influence by coconut water concentration.